MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
- High performances in temperature –20°C to 85°C
- Protection against short-circuits and inversion of polarity
Vibration resistance               (IEC 68-2-6)
Storage Temperature      -20˚...+85˚ C
Shock resistance                          (IEC 68-2-27)
Maximum load permitted on shaft                                   Hollow shaft:Axial 50 N,Radial 80 N; Full shaft:Axial 100 N,Radial 200 N
Starting Torque

SYNCHRO mode:
Communication modes
ORDERING CODE
0010
0012
1212
1213
1312
Option
e
f
Power Supply
5 = 5-30 V
g Nb of Turns / Resolution
Interface
CB = CANopen, Binary
a Series
Absolute Encoder
b Shaft Type/ Flange
2C=Solid shaft, Clamp
h
j Connection
6= 2m Cable (standard)
Connector Location
1=Axial
2=Radial
8= M23 Connector
d Shaft size
Solid Shaft:11,12 mm
2S=Solid shaft, Synchro
-- - - -
a                               b                   d                 e         f                g              h          j                   Option
AC190C SXX
5H=Hollow shaft
Hollow shaft: 20,25,30 mm
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8, 9, 11 10 12
Reserved CAN LOW CAN GND CAN HIGH + 5-30VdcOVReserved Reserved Reserved Reserved
Pinout 3 (CAN GND) and 10 (0V) are connected together (intern the encoder).
Nota : Refer to the bus standards for the maximal derivation length.
CARLEN sensors
MECHANCIAL DRAWINGS
Clamp Flange (s)   M23 Connector exit
We reserve the right to modify technical features in the interest of technological advance.
AC190C Series
ABSOLU   TE ENCODER
Hollow shaft ,  M23 connector Radial
CARLEN sensors